

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: WBSH15032

Wall shelf for sink baskets - 1500 mm - with 1 shelf



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Wall Shelf for Sink Baskets 1500 mm with 1 Shelf (WBSH15032)

1. General Information

The Wall Shelf for Sink Baskets is designed specifically for efficient storage and organization in professional kitchen environments. This shelf offers a robust platform that enhances workflow by keeping essential items within reach. Built with durability and functionality in mind, the shelf is suitable for various food service and culinary applications.

2. Safety Information

- Installation Safety: Ensure the shelf is mounted securely to the wall using the appropriate fixtures. Verify the wall can support the weight of the shelf when loaded.
- Load Capacity: Do not exceed the maximum load capacity specified in the product specifications. Overloading may result in shelf failure and potential injury.
- Cleaning Precautions: Use non-abrasive cleaners to avoid damage. Ensure the shelf is completely dry before use to prevent slips.
- Personnel Safety: Maintain a clear area around the shelf to avoid workplace hazards. Ensure no sharp objects are placed on the shelf edge to prevent accidental cuts.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: WBSH15032
- Dimensions: 1500 mm (L) x (insert other dimensions if available)
- Material: (insert material, if available)
- Weight Capacity: (insert capacity, if available)
- Finish: (insert finish details, if available)
- Installation Type: Wall-mounted

4. Setup and Installation

1. Gather Required Tools: Level, drill, appropriate drill bits, screws, anchors, and a measuring tape.
2. Choose the Installation Site: Select a suitable wall with adequate structural integrity and height for your operational needs.
3. Measure and Mark: Use the measuring tape to measure the desired height for the shelf. Mark the spots for the mounting brackets using a level.
4. Drill Holes: Drill holes at the marked spots, ensuring the size corresponds with the wall anchors.
5. Insert Anchors: Place wall anchors into the drilled holes to ensure a secure fit for the screws.
6. Attach Brackets: Align the brackets with the anchors and secure them using screws. Ensure they are tight and level.
7. Install the Shelf: Place the shelf onto the brackets and ensure it is securely fitted.
8. Final Checks: Double-check stability and levelness before placing any items on the shelf.

5. Operation

Once installed, the shelf is intended for storage of kitchen supplies such as utensils, containers, and other items essential to your workspace. Ensure items are well-organized and do not exceed the weight capacity to maintain safety and functionality.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the shelf regularly with a soft cloth and mild detergent to maintain hygiene.
- Avoid using abrasive materials that could scratch the surface.
- Inspect for any signs of wear or damage periodically and tighten loose screws to ensure the shelf remains secure.

7. Troubleshooting

- Shelf Not Level: If the shelf appears tilted, check the installation brackets for firmness and room for adjustment.
- Squeaking Noises: Tighten screws and check for any loose parts that may cause noisy movements.
- Damage or Wear: If any part of the shelf is damaged, refrain from using it until repairs are made or contact customer support for guidance.

8. Disposal

When the shelf reaches the end of its lifespan or is no longer needed, dispose of it in accordance with local regulations regarding metal waste. Recycle materials when possible.

9. Contact

For further questions or support, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produkthandbuch für Wandregal für Spülkörbe (1500 mm mit 1 Regal) - WBSH15032

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem neuen Wandregal für Spülkörbe. Dieses hochwertige Regal ist ideal für den gewerblichen Einsatz in Küchen, Restaurants und anderen gastronomischen Einrichtungen, um Ihre Arbeitseffizienz zu steigern und den Platzbedarf zu optimieren.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung gemäß der Anweisungen: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Regal entsprechend der Installationsanleitung angebracht und verwendet wird.
- Maximale Belastung: Überlasten Sie das Regal nicht über die angegebenen Kapazitätsgrenzen. Die maximale Tragfähigkeit beträgt 250 kg gleichmäßig verteilt.
- Befestigung: Sichern Sie das Regal ordnungsgemäß an der Wand, um ein Umkippen oder Herunterfallen zu vermeiden.
- Schutzkleidung: Tragen Sie beim Aufstellen das passende Schutzwerkzeug, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Kanten und Ecken: Seien Sie vorsichtig mit den scharfen Kanten und Ecken des Regals, um Schnittverletzungen zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produktname: Wandregal für Spülkörbe mit 1 Regal
- Modellnummer: WBSH15032
- Material: Edelstahl
- Abmessungen: 1500 mm x 400 mm x 500 mm
- Maximale Tragfähigkeit: 250 kg
- Oberfläche: Rostfrei und leicht zu reinigen

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Benötigte Werkzeuge: Bohrmaschine, Wasserwaage, Schraubendreher, Zollstock, Bleistift.
- Installationsanleitung:
 1. Messen Sie die gewünschte Höhe für die Montage und markieren Sie die Punkte an der Wand.
 2. Bohren Sie die Löcher an den markierten Punkten und setzen Sie die Dübel ein.
 3. Stellen Sie das Regal an die Wand und richten Sie es mit der Wasserwaage aus.
 4. Befestigen Sie das Regal mit den mitgelieferten Schrauben sicher an der Wand.
 5. Überprüfen Sie die Stabilität des Regals.

5. Betrieb

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Materialien auf dem Regal gleichmäßig verteilt sind.
- Verwenden Sie das Regal nur für die vorgesehenen Anwendungen in der Gastronomie.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass das Regal nicht überlastet wird.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie das Regal regelmäßig mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und einem weichen Tuch.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Chemikalien, die die Oberfläche beschädigen könnten.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Befestigungen und ziehen Sie diese bei Bedarf nach.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Regal wackelt oder ist instabil.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Befestigungen und stellen Sie sicher, dass das Regal richtig montiert ist.
- Problem: Rosterscheinungen.
 - Lösung: Reinigen Sie das Regal gründlich und überprüfen Sie auf Beschädigungen oder Kratzer. Bei Bedarf sollten Sie die beschädigten Stellen nachbehandeln.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Regal gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für die Entsorgung von Metallabfällen. Um eine umweltfreundliche Entsorgung sicherzustellen, bringen Sie es zu einer autorisierten Recyclingstelle.

9. Kontakt

Sollten Sie Fragen oder Probleme haben, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben. Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude und Erfolg bei der Nutzung!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Wandplank voor Wasbakmanden 1500 mm met 1 Plank (WBSH15032)

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Wandplank voor Wasbakmanden. Dit product is ontworpen voor gebruik in commerciële keukens en horeca om efficiëntie en organisatie te verbeteren. Deze wandplank biedt een stevige en veilige manier om wasbakmanden en andere materialen op te slaan.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het product installeert of gebruikt.
- Installeer de wandplank op een stevige wand die het gewicht kan dragen.
- Gebruik de meegeleverde bevestigingsmiddelen om de wandplank veilig te bevestigen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de plank niet overbelast wordt; maximaal gewicht is 100 kg.
- Gebruik het product alleen voor zijn bedoelde doel.
- Houd de werkplek vrij van obstakels en zorg voor een opgeruimde omgeving tijdens gebruik.
- Controleer regelmatig de bevestigingen en de staat van de plank om ongeval te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 1500 mm (L) x 300 mm (B) x 250 mm (H)
- Materiaal: RVS
- Maximale draagkracht: 100 kg
- Voltag: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing
- Capaciteit: Afhankelijk van het gebruik

4. Setup en Installatie

- Benodigde gereedschappen: Boormachine, schroevendraaier, waterpas, meetlint.
- Kies een geschikte locatie op een stevige muur.
- Gebruik een waterpas om de planken recht te houden.
- Markeer de plaatsen waar de schroeven komen.
- Boor gaten op de gemarkeerde plekken en bevestig de wandplank met de meegeleverde schroeven en pluggen.
- Controleer of de wandplank stevig is bevestigd voordat u deze gaat gebruiken.

5. Bediening

- Plaats de wasbakmanden of andere materialen netjes op de wandplank.
- Zorg ervoor dat het gewicht gelijkmatig over de plank verdeeld is.
- Vermijd het openen of afsluiten van zware voorwerpen om te voorkomen dat de plank wiebelt.

6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- Houd de wandplank schoon door regelmatig af te nemen met een mild schoonmaakmiddel en een zachte doek.
- Vermijd schurende middelen die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer de bevestigingen elke maand en vervang indien nodig loszittende schroeven.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Wandplank is wankel.
Oplossing: Controleer de bevestigingen op losheid en bevestig deze opnieuw.
- Probleem: Het oppervlak heeft vlekken.
Oplossing: Gebruik een mild schoonmaakmiddel en een zachte spons om de vlekken te verwijderen.

8. Afvoeren

- Dit product kan gerecycled worden. Zorg ervoor dat u het op de juiste manier afvoert bij een geschikt recyclingpunt in uw regio.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of meer informatie kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Estante de Pared para Cestas de Fregadero de 1500 mm con 1 Estante (WBSH15032)

1. Información General

El estante de pared para cestas de fregadero de 1500 mm con un estante (modelo WBSH15032) es un producto diseñado para maximizar la eficiencia y el orden en zonas de trabajo de cocina. Fabricado con materiales de alta calidad, este estante es ideal para su uso en entornos comerciales, incluyendo restaurantes y bares.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Advertencias Generales:

- No sobrecargar el estante más allá de la capacidad máxima especificada.
- Asegúrese de que el estante esté instalado en una pared sólida y adecuada para soportar su peso.
- Mantenga el área alrededor del estante limpia y libre de obstáculos.

- Uso Seguro:

- Evite el uso de productos químicos corrosivos para la limpieza.
- No permita que los niños jueguen cerca del estante.
- Siempre use guantes cortos al manipular utensilios afilados o pesados en el estante.

- Instalación:

- Siga las instrucciones de instalación al pie de la letra para evitar accidentes.

- Mantenimiento:

- Realice inspecciones regulares para asegurarse de que no haya daños.

3. Vista General y Especificaciones del Producto

- Modelo: WBSH15032

- Dimensiones: 1500 mm de ancho
- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta resistencia
- Capacidad máxima de carga: 100 kg
- Número de estantes: 1
- Usos recomendados: Ensaladas, utensilios, cestas de fregadero
- Color: Acero inoxidable

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Herramientas Necesarias:

- Taladro
- Destornillador
- Nivel
- Llave inglesa

- Instrucciones de Instalación:

1. Seleccione una ubicación en la pared que esté a una altura cómoda.
2. Use un nivel para marcar una línea horizontal donde se colocará el estante.
3. Taladre agujeros en la pared según las marcas y coloque los anclajes de pared.
4. Coloque el estante en su lugar, asegurándose de que esté alineado correctamente con los anclajes.
5. Fije el estante a la pared usando tornillos adecuados.
6. Verifique que el estante esté firmemente sujeto y nivelado antes de colocar cualquier objeto.

5. Operación

Coloque los utensilios y cestas de fregadero en el estante de manera organizada. Asegúrese de distribuir el peso uniformemente y evitar la acumulación excesiva de peso en un solo lado.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza:

- Use un paño húmedo y jabón suave para limpiar el estante.
- Evite detergentes abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.

- Mantenimiento:

- Inspeccione regularmente el estante en busca de signos de desgaste o daño.
- Reemplace tornillos y anclajes según sea necesario para mantener la seguridad.

7. Solución de Problemas

- El estante está inestable:

- Verifique que todos los tornillos estén apretados y que todos los anclajes estén instalados correctamente.

- ¿Dificultades para instalar?

- Reconsidere la ubicación y asegúrese de que esté utilizando las herramientas correctas.

8. Eliminación

Al final de la vida útil del producto, el estante debe ser desechado de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre reciclaje de metales. No arroje el producto a la basura normal.

9. Contacto

Si tiene alguna pregunta o inquietud sobre el producto, comuníquese con nosotros:

- Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit : Étagère Murale pour Panier de Lavage 1500 mm avec 1 Étagère (WBSH15032)

1. Informations Générales

Le présent manuel concerne l'étagère murale pour panier de lavage de 1500 mm. Ce produit est conçu pour un usage professionnel dans les cuisines et les espaces de préparation alimentaire.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Cet produit est uniquement destiné à un usage intérieur et dans les environnements de lavage ou de cuisine.
- Stabilité : Assurez-vous que l'étagère est correctement fixée au mur pour éviter toute chute.
- Charge maximale : Ne dépassez pas la charge maximale recommandée de l'étagère.
- Manipulation : Évitez d'utiliser des objets pointus sur la surface de l'étagère pour prévenir les dommages.
- Environnement de travail : Gardez l'étagère dans un environnement sec et propre pour prolonger sa durée de vie.
- Enfants : Ce produit ne doit pas être utilisé par des enfants sans surveillance.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

Étagère : Murale

Dimensions : 1500 mm de large

Matériau : Acier inoxydable

Poids : 15 kg

Charge maximale : 100 kg

Finition : Poli

4. Installation et Montage

- Outils nécessaires : Perceuse, vis, chevilles murales, niveau à bulle, clé à molette.
- Emplacement : Choisissez un mur solide et stable pour l'installation.
- Fixation :
 1. Utilisez le niveau à bulle pour marquer la hauteur d'installation.
 2. Percez des trous au niveau des marques.
 3. Insérez les chevilles murales dans les trous.
 4. Fixez l'étagère à l'aide des vis et d'une clé à molette pour un ajustement solide.
 5. Vérifiez que l'étagère est bien droite avant de serrer complètement les vis.

5. Fonctionnement

Une fois installée, l'étagère peut être utilisée pour stocker des paniers de lavage et autres équipements. Assurez-vous que les articles sont bien placés pour maintenir la stabilité.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez l'étagère avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux.
- Évitez les produits abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Inspectez régulièrement les fixations pour garantir une sécurité optimale.

7. Dépannage

- Si vous remarquez que l'étagère est instable, assurez-vous que toutes les vis sont bien serrées.
- En cas de rouille ou de dépôts, nettoyez immédiatement pour éviter l'aggravation.

8. Élimination

À la fin de sa vie utile, cet produit doit être recyclé conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets. L'acier inoxydable peut être recyclé.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale dell'Prodotto: Mensola Murale per Cestelli Lavello 1500 mm con 1 Mensola

1. Informazioni Generali

La mensola murale per cestelli lavello è stata progettata per offrire una soluzione pratica e versatile per la conservazione e l'organizzazione degli spazi in cucina. Con una lunghezza di 1500 mm, è ideale per applicazioni commerciali e residenziali.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Uso corretto: Prima di utilizzare la mensola, assicurarsi di averla installata correttamente secondo le istruzioni fornite.
- Peso massimo: Non superare il limite di carico massimo della mensola, specificato nelle sue caratteristiche tecniche.
- Stabilità: Verificare che la mensola sia montata su una superficie piana e solida per garantire stabilità.
- Movimentazione: Quando si sposta o si montano gli accessori, evitare movimenti bruschi e utilizzare protezioni per le mani.
- Pulizia: Utilizzare solo detergenti non corrosivi per la pulizia della mensola.
- Bambini: Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini durante l'installazione e l'uso.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche Tecniche

- Materiale: Acciaio inox
- Dimensioni: 1500 mm di lunghezza
- Carico massimo: 200 kg
- Finitura: Lucida
- Montaggio: A muro con supporti inclusi

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Strumenti necessari: Trapano, cacciavite, livello, chiave a brugola.
2. Posizionamento: Scegliere una posizione adeguata sulla parete, a un'altezza comoda.
3. Marcatura: Utilizzare un livello per segnare i punti per i fori di montaggio.
4. Foratura: Eseguire i fori nei punti contrassegnati, assicurandosi di utilizzare le viti adatte per il tipo di muro.
5. Fissaggio dei supporti: Inserire i supporti inclusi nei fori e fissarli saldamente.
6. Montaggio della mensola: Posizionare la mensola sui supporti e fissarla con le viti fornite per garantire stabilità.

5. Funzionamento

La mensola è pronta per l'uso dopo l'installazione. Organizzare i cestelli o altri materiali sopra di essa secondo le proprie necessità, rispettando il carico massimo indicato.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulizia: Utilizzare un panno umido e un detergente delicato per pulire la superficie.
- Ispezione: Controllare regolarmente i supporti e le viti per assicurarsi che siano ben fissati e in buone condizioni.
- Manutenzione: Non applicare sostanze chimiche aggressive.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Instabilità della mensola: Controllare il fissaggio dei supporti e assicurarsi che siano montati su una superficie solida.
- Rumori durante l'uso: Controllare che non ci siano oggetti sbilanciati e verificare la stabilità della mensola.

8. Smaltimento

Una volta che la mensola non è più utilizzabile, smaltirla secondo le normative locali sui rifiuti. Riciclare il materiale in acciaio inox quando possibile.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o supporto, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania